Invitation Scratch 50

Previous Winners of the Open 50

Potteries CC

E. Liverpool Wheelers
E. Liverpool Wheelers
Anfield BC

Manchester Victoria

Dukinfield CC
Altrincham Ravens

Duckinfield CC
Altrincham Ravens
Altrincham Ravens
Macclesfield Wheelers
Altrincham Ravens
Altrincham Ravens
Mercury RC
Yorkshire RC
Manchester Clarion
Mercury RC
Mercury RC
Mercury RC

Acme Wheelers
Ericsson Wheelers

Middleton CC
Manchester Wheelers
South Lancs RC
Mercury RC

Mercury RC

Mercury RC

Tunstall Wheelers
Seamons CC

Mercury RC
Birkenhead North End CC
Nova CC

Apollo Wheelers

RAF CC

Kirkby CC
Warrington RC

Eagle CC

Birkenhead North End CC
Birkenhead North End CC
Chester RC

Cheshire RC

Kirkby CC

Liverpool Century
Middleton CC

CC Omega

Crewe Clarion

GS Strada

Chester RC

Southport RC
Manchester Wheelers
Crewe Clarion
Manchester Wheelers
Manchester Wheelers
Crewe Clarion

Crewe Clarion

Port Sunlight Wheelers
Team Rapide
Elizabethan CC

Rhyl Road Club
Withington Wheelers

1998 Mens National 50 (Incorporating the Open 50) a Tie Between:

1931 F.T.Brown
1932 L.J.Ross
1933 L.J.Ross
1934 J.J.Salt
Open Middlemarkers 50
1939 N.Wilson
Open 50
1944 D.K.Hartley
1945 E.Woolley
The following awarded the Peace Memorial Trophy:
1946 D.K.Hartley
1947 R.Firth
1948 R.Firth
1949 W.Kinghorn
1950 R.Firth
1951 R.Firth
1952 1.P.Sirrett
1953 E.Britton
1954 J.H.Clayton
1955 K.Pickford
1956 K.Pickford
1957 P.Walthall
1958 T.S.Merron
1959 J.C.Slater
1960 A Tie Between:
W.Sutcliffe
H.Whitehouse
1961 R.A.Healey
1962 W.Sutcliffe
1963 V.Marcroft
1964 V.Marcroft
1965 R.D.Watson
1966 K.W.Stacey
1967 J.D.Cooper
1968 D.W.S.Johnson
1969 G.R.Mathieu
1970 B.C.Murray
1971 R.Cromack
1972 D.Lloyd
1973 R.Spencer
1974 AKirk
1975 K.Boardman
1976 K.Boardman
1977 A.Roberts
1978 R.Barker
1979 A.Roberts
1980 K.Denny
1981 G.Watts
1982 R.Cavanagh
1983 G.Watts
1984 P.Griffiths
1985 P.V.Holt
1986 B.Sedgewick
1987 C.M.Boardman
1988 A.Roberts
1989 S.K.Butterworth
1990 D.J.Ardern
1991 A.Roberts
1992 A.Roberts
1993 A.Wilkinson
1994 G.Watts
1995 R.Eperjesi
1996 A.Broadbent
1997 P.Pearce
R.Prebble
1.Gilkes
1999 W.Wright
2000 C.Miller
2001 N.Barker
2002 P.Dotchin
2003 M.Cotgreave
2004 D.Birch
2005 C.McCulloch
2006 N.Skellern
2007 J.Froggatt
2008 N.Skellern
2009 M. Lovatt
2010 Robin Brennan
2011 Simon Bridge
2012 Simon Bridge
2013 Charles Taylor

Team Clean

Team Ambrosia
Atom Elite RT
Warrington RC
Crewe Clarion

Steve Goff Frames RT
Westmead Team 88
Stourbridge CC

Leo RC

Congleton CC

Will’s Wheels
Congleton CC

Planet X

Preston CC

Leigh Premier RC
Manchester Wheelers
South Pennine RC

2:12:49
2:13:33
2:09:41
2:10:47

2:15:27

2:09:42
2:11:40

2:09:58
2:07:10
2:09:15
2:10:27
2:08:58
2:07:36
2:05:29
2:05:57
2:07:06
2:07:43
2:06:38
2:05:52
2:05:46
2:03:25

2:05:03

2:04:18
2:04:53
2:02:52
2:02:42
2:02:15
2:00:35
2:00:27
2:02:42
2:04:50
1:58:09
2:00:27
1:59:20
2:08:47
2:04:00
2:03:00
1:57:02
2:01:48
2:00:01
2:02:22
2:03:01
1:59:51
2:03:05
1:56:32
1:57:04
1:56:33
2:01:01
1:53:23
1:59:14
1:58:37
1:57:09
1:53:59
1:57:30
1:56:45
1:56:17
1:59:43
1:59:57
1:56:21

1:47:37

1:57:40
1:59:26
1:55:20
1:53:24
2:00:23
1:56:25
1:45:49
1:55:48
1:56:55
1:55:45
1:52:27
1:56:54
1:50:26
1:45:52
1:49:04

THE CHESHIRE ROADS CLUB

(President Rob Bailey)

Open 50 Miles Time Trial

(Promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations)

Timekeeper:

SATURDAY, 26th JULY 2014
Course J4/16
Tony Millington

Event Organiser: ~ Rob Bailey. 49, Meadway, Bramhall, Stockport,

Cheshire. SK7 1JZ
Tel. 0161 440 8376. Mobile. 07788691343

RESULTS & PRIZE WINNERS

1% Fastest to hold the “Peace Memorial Trophy” for 1 year.

1% Fastest:
2" Fastest:
3" Fastest:

1% Fastest Lady:
2" Fastest Lady: ~ Bethan Hughes

1* Handicap:
2" Handicap:
3" Handicap:

1% on Standard:

South Pennine RC 1:46:54
Manchester Wheelers  1:47:46
Fibrax Wrexham RC 1:49:26

Charles Taylor
Simon Bridge
David Crawley

Melanie Bailey Seamons CC 2:13:07

Chester RC 2:15:54
Denise Hurst Congleton CC 1:26:20
Bruce Johnson Kidsgrove Wheelers 1:28:59
Phil Murphy Total Tri Training 1:35:33

Brian Camfield ** Stone Wheelers CC +26:53

Fastest Team of 3: Manchester Wheelers 5:47:23

(Simon Bridge, Robert Hayes, Philip Knupfer)

** One Rider One Prize rule - Simon Bridge was actually 1% on Standard.
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Name

Charles Taylor
Simon Bridge
David Crawley
Matt Moorhouse
Nige Wood

Paul Shallicker
Robert Hayes
Andrew Newby
Ben Norbury
Lee Brotzman
Andy Gorton
Martyn Bowers
Steve Hankey
Adrian Hughes
Bruce Johnson
Robert Stephenson
Robert Pollen
Paul Blackburn
Brian Camfield
John Swinnerton
Phil Murphy
Philip Knupfer
Daniel Brejwo
Rod Brooks

Neil Taylor
Robbie Harcourt
David Cookson
Andrew Simpkins
lan Grime

Steve Stoddart
Fred Bamforth
Neil Rothwell
Paul Barber
Melanie Bailey
Gareth Howard
Pete Tatton
Kevin Corden
Paul Szpunar
Bethan Hughes
David Wright
Anthony Atkinson
Mike Wilson
Nev Ashman
Jan Shearsmith
Claire Sutcliffe
Stephen Lord
Heather Bamforth

RESULT
Club
South Pennine RC
Manchester Wheelers
Fibrax-Wrexham RC
Preston CC
Wills Wheels CC
Coveryourcar.co.uk RT
Manchester Wheelers
Nonna La Squadra
Congleton CC
Wills Wheels CC
East Lancashire RC
Stone Wheelers CC
Warrington Road Club
North Cheshire Clarion
Kidsgrove Wheelers
Coalville Wheelers
Ashley Touring CC
Leigh Premier RC
Stone Wheelers CC
Kidsgrove Wheelers
Total Tri Training
Manchester Wheelers
East Lancashire RC
Warrington Road Club
Coalville Wheelers
Stretford Wheelers CC
Preston CC
Solihull CC
East Lancashire RC
Seamons CC
Stretford Wheelers CC
Seamons CC
Seamons CC
Seamons CC
Leigh Premier RC
Congleton CC
Stone Wheelers CC
Lancashire Road Club
Chester RC
Cheshire Roads Club
Leigh Premier RC
Warrington Road Club
Manchester Velo
Manchester Wheelers
City of Chester Tri Club
Leigh Premier RC
Team Jadan

Time
1:46:54
1:47:46
1:49:26
1:53:21
1:54:34
1:54:49
1:54:57
1:55:20
1:57:00
1:57:56
1:58:00
1:58:03
1:59:23
2:00:09
2:00:31
2:02:16
2:02:19
2:02:21
2:02:36
2:04:06
2:04:31
2:04:40
2:04:59
2:05:56
2:06:23
2:06:28
2:07:16
2:08:49
2:08:51
2:09:07
2:09:45
2:11:12
2:12:35
2:13:07
2:13:42
2:13:49
2:13:50
2:14:44
2:15:54
2:17:50
2:18:16
2:20:08
2:20:31
2:20:50
2:22:20
2:22:37
2:23:27

H'cap
1:46:54
1:46:42
1:41:11
1:46:50
1:39:32
1:40:59
1:41:36
1:41:22
1:40:22
1:42:18
1:41:42
1:46:05
1:43:07
1:44:09
1:28:59
1:39:18
1:57:51
1:41:11
1:46:20
1:40:33
1:35:33
1:43:12
1:37:41
1:53:35
1:57:05
1:41:45
1:46:18
1:46:47
1:41:13
1:45:21
1:47.07
1:41:01
1:43:07
1:36:13
1:41:44
1:48:51
1:58:35
1:40:16
1:45:27
1:44:32
1:37:45
1:50:40
1:39:32
1:45:03
1:39:44
1:41:34
1:49:44

Std.

+29:13

+25:26
+22:10

+18:04
+18:56
+16:41
+18:34

+16:02

+26:53

+26:22
+14:04
+13:59

+16:16
+08:08
+13:42
+08:58
+10:37
+10:14

+03:08

+07:15
+02:11
+02:41
+19:20
+01:29
+04:32
-02:37

Pos. Name

48 Jeanette Barber

49 Denise Hurst

50 Alan Shuttleworth

51 Rosie Dear
52 Peter Wilson

53 Carole Sherrin
54 William Cocker

55 David Steele

Robert McDonald

Tony Perrin

Adrian Humpage
Andy Whitehead
Kelvin Milward
Andrew Clarke

Lyr Hughes
James Dowell

Stephen I'Anson

lan Barnett
Paul Ekgren
John Payne

Simon Higgins
Carlito Rendora
Alistair Stanway

Nicola Fox

Sean Caldwell
Anthony Hutton

Mark Tickle

Gordon Leicester

Thanks to you all for supporting the event. It makes the organising effort worthwhile.
Congratulations to the prize winners in a very close race. For those riders who achieved

Club

Seamons CC
Congleton CC
Weaver Valley
Coalville Wheelers
Bath CC

Westmead Team 88
Bolton Clarion CC
Lyme Racing Club
Fibrax-Wrexham RC
Stone Wheelers CC
Lyme Racing Club
Seamons CC
Congleton CC

Mid Shropshire Wheelers
Manchester Tri Club
Manchester Wheelers
Buxton CC

Chorley Cycling Club
Withington Wheelers
Leigh Premier RC
Liverpool Century RC
Eagle Road Club
Weaver Valley
Manchester Wheelers
Glossop Kinder Velo
Welland Valley CC
Leigh Premier RC
Coveryourcar.co.uk RT

Time
2:26:55
2:28:15
2:29:14
2:29:18
2:29:53
2:30:49
2:31:25
2:36:21

H'cap
1:41:57
1:26:20
1:43:00
2:01:10
1:47:55
1:45:20
1:44:27
1:40:00

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS(Apol)
DNS(Apol)
DNS(Apol)
DNS(Apol)
DNS(Apol)
DNS(Apol)
DNS(Apol)
DNS(Apol)
DNS(Apol)

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Std.
+07:23
+08:32
+01:08
-00:27
+19:09
-00:34
-04:19
+02:02

their PB - well done. On such a hot and humid day the times were outstanding.
I would like to thank all the marshals and helpers.

Phil Fern, the organiser for many years, did a sterling job on start and finish sheets and

associated admin.

Without Time Keeper Tony Millington your efforts would have been wasted.

Also helping in many jobs were; Ray McCarthy, John Norton, Heather and John West,
Stuart and Jane Kirkham, Roger and Jean Beswick, Maurice Green, Alma Norris, Lish
and Ged Atkinson, Fred and Christine Potter, Mike Bailey, Rob Sharpe, Alison and

Jordan Walton, Mike Andrew and last but definitely not least Steve Jackson.
I know all the riders, as well as myself, would like to thank you all.

For the local riders don’t forget the Regulation concerning off the tri-bars as you enter
& negotiate Chelford Island. 6 riders have been reported for breaking this safety rule.
Lastly, see you all next year and may the remaining part of the 2014 season be both safe

and speedy.
Rob Bailey.



